508656549 07/17/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI369237

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD.	04/08/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	FICOMIRRORS S.A.U.	
Street Address:	Gran Via Carlos III, # 98	
Internal Address:	5ª Planta	
City:	Barcelona	
State/Country:	SPAIN	
Postal Code:	08028	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17633934

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9144624015

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9175363620

Email: hassan.shakir@shakirlaw.com,hassan@shakirip.onmicrosoft.com

Correspondent Name: Hassan Abbas Shakir Address Line 1: SHAKIR LAW PLLC

Address Line 2: 1350 Ave. of the Americas, 2nd Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14566A.HE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hassan Shakir
SIGNATURE:	Hassan Shakir
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=4566A 17633934 Assign Honda#page1.tiff source=4566A 17633934 Assign Honda#page2.tiff

> PATENT **REEL: 068015 FRAME: 0876** 508656549



ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS,

HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD. 1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2-chome Minato-ku Tokyo, 107-8556 Japan

(hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is by assignment from the respective inventors the owner of an undivided right, title and interest in, to, and under the invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions as embodied in the following patent application ("PATENT APPLICATION"):

U.S. Serial No.	Title	U.S. Filing Date (mm/dd/yyyy)
17/633,934	CAMERA MODULE FOR VEHICLES	02/08/2022

WHEREAS,

FICOMIRRORS S.A.U. Gran Via Carlos III, № 98, 5ª Planta 08028 Barcelona Spain

(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is by assignment from the respective inventors the owner of an undivided right, title and interest in, to, and under the invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions as embodied in the PATENT APPLICATION and is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said PATENT APPLICATION held by ASSIGNOR;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and unde, and grants, renewals and reissues thereof of the said PATENT APPLICATION held by ASSIGNOR;

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal

-Page 1 of 2-



representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said PATENT APPLICATION in all countries.

Date:April 8, 2024	Shayl Zabor
butc.	Signature
(printed name of signatory)	Shuji TABATA
(title of signatory)	Automobile Intellectual Property Division General Manager
	for ASSIGNOR: HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD. 1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2-chome Minato-ku Tokyo, 107-8556 Japan
Accepted hereto by ASSIGNEE	
Date:	Signature
(printed name of signatory)	
(title of signatory)	
	for ASSIGNEE: FICOMIRRORS S.A.U. Gran Via Carlos III, № 98, 5ª Planta 08028 Barcelona Spain

-Page 2 of 2-

4566A Assignment Patent Application.doc

RECORDED: 07/17/2024